1 29.01.15 en / 508
 Monitoring Technique
 INFOMASTER
 Fault Annunciator System
 EP 5966, EP 5967
• New fault annunciation with single frequency flashlight
 according to DIN 19 235
• Expandable from 16 up to 160 inputs

    Input voltage
    Type
 Ordering examples
Spare indication label: EP 5966-0-1, Art.-No.: 0048909
 EP 5967-0-1, Art.-No.: 0050771
Spare transparent front sheet: EP 5966-10, Art.-No.: 0048738
 Standard Types
EP 5966   AC/DC 24 ... 60 V   UH DC 24 V   1 s
Article number: 0041660
• Input voltage: AC/DC 24 ... 60 V
• Auxiliary voltage UH: DC 24 V
• Operate delay: 1 s
• Frame:  72 x 144 mm
EP 5967   AC/DC 24 ... 60 V   UH DC 24 V   1 s
Article number: 0041662
• Input voltage: AC/DC 24 ... 60 V
• Auxiliary voltage UH: DC 24 V
• Operate delay: 1 s
• Frame: 72 x 144 mm
3 29.01.15 en / 508
 Connection Example
UQ, UE
UH
RV RV
N
A1 A1S1 S1
A2 A2S SQ QH HL LF2 F2
M6318_c
14 24
EP5966 EP5967
S16 S1613 23 LT QH QS X3 X3X4 X4X5 X5X6 X6
Br.1 Br.1Br.2 Br.2
S1 - S16 Inputs with bridge X3 / X4 or X5 / X6 n.o. circuit operation
LT Lamp test without bridge X3 / X4 or X5 / X6 n.c. circuit operation
QH Acknowledge audible alarm
QS Acknowledge fault signal
13/14 Relay contact audible alarm
23/24 Relay contact common alarm
UQ Control voltage of the acknowledge inputs
UE Control voltage of the inputs
4 29.01.15 en / 508
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
• PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356